*Falls Township* 188 Lincoln Highway, Suite 100, Fairless Hills, PA 19030



REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ARE AUDIO AND VIDEO RECORDED

### **AGENDA – JUNE 18, 2019**

**TIME: 7:00 PM E.D.T.** 

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

#### **ROLL CALL:**

### ROBERT HARVIE, JR., CHAIRMAN JEFFRY E. DENCE, VICE-CHAIRMAN JEFFREY ROCCO, SECRETARY JEFF BORASKI, SUPERVISOR BRIAN M. GALLOWAY, SUPERVISOR

AWARD CEREMONY FOR THE FALLS TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

PRESENTATION FROM THE FALLS TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT TO THE STUDENTS WHO PARTICIPATED IN THE "CHIEF FOR THE DAY" PROGRAM

ITEM #1:	PUBLIC COMMENT – FIVE MINUTE LIMIT PER PERSON
	FORTY–FIVE MINUTE MAXIMUM

ITEM #2: CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS – 3 S. MAIN STREET TMP# 13-020-311-001 – RE-ROOF MAIN PORTION OF THE GAMBREL HOUSE

ITEM #3: CONSIDER AWARDING TOWNSHIP INSURANCE POLICY FOR THE PERIOD OF JUNE 18, 2019 TO JUNE 18, 2020 (PROPERTY, GENERAL LIABILITY, AND PUBLIC LIABILITY)

ITEM #4: CONSIDER FINALIZING THE AWARD FOR BID FOR THE QUAKER PENN PARK ELECTRICAL PROJECT

ITEM #5: CONSIDER ADOPTING ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 209

ITEM #6: MINUTES – MAY 20, 2019

ITEM #7: ENGINEERS REPORT

## ITEM #8: BILL LIST

### ITEM #9: EXECUTIVE SESSION

# ITEM #10: POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT

ITEM #11: MANAGER COMMENT

ITEM #12: BOARD COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT